REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

29 JUIN 2015

NO. 51

29 JUNE 2015

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

POLICE ACT [CAP 105]

- DISQUALIFICATION OF MEMBERSHIP IN THE POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 67 OF 2015
- INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT MEMBER OF THE POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER NO. 68 OF 2015
- INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT –
 CHAIRPERSON OF THE POLICE SERVICE
 COMMISSION ORDER NO. 69 OF 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

MUNICIPALITIES ACT [CAP 126]

 APPOINTMENT OF INSPECTOR NOTICE NO. 166 OF 2015



POLICE ACT [CAP 105]

Disqualification of membership in the Police Service Commission Order No. 67 of 2015

I, Honourable SATO KILMAN LIVTUNVANU, Prime Minister and Minister responsible for Police, make the following Order.

1 Disqualification from being a member of the Police Service Commission

For the purposes of paragraph 9C(1)(d) and subsection 9C(2) of the Police Act [CAP 105], Mr SAM DAN AVOCK ceases as of the date of this Order to be a member of the Police Service Commission.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 23rd day of JUNE, 2015.

PREMIER Honourable SATO KHLMAN LIVTUNVANU

Prime Minister PRIME

MINISTER MINISTER



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

POLICE ACT [CAP 105]

Instrument of Appointment – Member of the Police Service Commission Order No. 68 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 9(2) of the Police Act [CAP 105], I, His Excellency, BALDWIN LONSDALE, President of the Republic of Vanuatu, make the following Order.

1 Appointment

Mr. Herve HOPKINS is appointed as a member of the Police Service Commission.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 2 day of the O



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

POLICE ACT [CAP 105]

Instrument of Appointment – Chairperson of the Police Service Commission Order No. 69 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 9B(1) of the Police Act [CAP 105], I, the Honourable MELTEK SATO KILMAN LIVTUNVANU, Prime Minister, make the following Order.

1 Appointment of Chairperson

Mr. Herve HOPKINS is appointed as the Chairperson of the Police Service Commission.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this _	13 day of _	JUNE, 20	15.
JOU DE			
PREMIE	RIZ		
Honourable MELIEK	ATO KILMAN I	IVTUNVANU	
Prime Minister PRIME	7*		
Instrument of Appointment - C	disperson of the Polic	e Service Commissi	on Order No. 69 of 2015 1



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

MUNICIPALITIES ACT [CAP 126]

Appointment of Inspector Notice No. 16 of 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 59(1) of the Municipalities Act [CAP 126], I, the Honourable HOSEA NEVU, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Notice.

1 Appointment of Inspector

Mr. TOM WELLS is appointed as an inspector to the Luganville Municipal Council for the purposes of inspecting the observance and performance of the Luganville Municipal Council of the duties and powers until the a new Council is appointed.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this day of day of the day of day of the day of